No significant events have occurred after the end of the quarter.

 -2.7%

54.59

2,993

-4.0%

 Change in net asset value per share1,
July - September 2024

Net asset value per share1 (SEK),
30 September 2024

Total fair value of portfolio (SEKm),
30 September 2024

Change in fair value,
July - September 2024

1. Net asset value is equal to total equity. Net asset value per share, change in net asset value per share and return on net asset value per share are calculated taking into account the 500:1 share split carried out in March
2023, reverse merger carried out in June 2024 whereby the number of shares increased with a ratio of 53.95:1, and reverse share split carried out during July  1:100. Furthermore, adjustments have been made for
shareholder contributions of SEK 611m received in December 2023
2. Adjusted for listing- and transaction costs occurred in the second quarter 2024 from the reverse merger and the share issue, equivalent to SEK 1.32 per share
3. Change in fair value of portfolio per share and Earnings per share before and after dilution have been recalculated based on the average number of shares increased by a 500:1 share split in March 2023 and from the
reverse acquisition carried out in June 2024 whereby the number of shares increased with an exchange ratio of 53.95 :1, as well as a reverse share split carried out in July  of 1:100
4.  Last twelve months.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION IN SUMMARY
SEK million

  July - September January - September Full year

 2024 2023 2024 2023 2023

Net asset value   4,262 3,212 4,262 3,212  3,566

Net asset value per share1, SEK  54.59 52.88 54.59 52.88 58.71

Net asset value per share, adjusted2, SEK  55.91 52.88 55.91 52.88 58.71

Change in net asset value per share1, %  -2.7 -8.5 -7.0 -5.4  -14.7

Change in net asset value per share, adjusted2, %  -2.6 -8.5 -4.8 -5.4  -14.7

Return on net asset value per share1,, %  -11.6 1.7  -11.6  1.7 -14.7

Fair value of portfolio companies  2,993 2,939 2,993 2,939 2,803

Change in fair value of portfolio companies  -121 -302 -102 -299 -533

Change in fair value of portfolio companies per share3, SEK -1.55 -4.97 -1.50 -6.58 -10.80

Expense ratio4, %  1.3  1.3  1.3 1.3  1.3

Net profit/loss for the period  -117 -299 -164 -301  -560

Earnings per share before dilution3, SEK  -1.50 -4.92 -2.42 -6.62 -11.34

Earnings per share after dilution3, SEK  -1.50 -4.92 -2.42 -6.62 -11.34

Cash and cash equivalents  911 310 911   310  330

Portfolio investments   56 200 326 516 622

Net sales   - - 0.1 - -

 ”
Advancing innovation creates real value and we back this up with a unique share
redemption scheme - Ted Fjällman, CEO

Flerie AB (publ)   Interim report January – September 2024 3

CEO STATEMENT

Confidence in our valuations and
advancing innovations

In the face of global uncertainty, Flerie’s Net Asset Value (NAV) at
quarter end remained steady at SEK 4’262 million. The NAV per share was
SEK 54.59, 30 per cent higher than the share price at quarter end. Through